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Effective July 1, 2016   ACL 16-47 
 

Assistance 

Unit Size 

 

MBSAC 
 

Housing 
 

Utilities 
 

Food 
 

Clothing 

FY 2016-17 CNI 2.76% 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

$636 

$1,042 

$1,292 

$1,533 

$1,750 

$1,968 

$2,163 

$2,354 

$2,554 

$2,772 

288 

383 

419 

441 

441 

441 

441 

441 

441 

441 

61 

69 

72 

76 

76 

76 

76 

76 

76 

76 

158 

337 

431 

534 

647 

748 

834 

911 

1,002 

1,082 

48 

94 

140 

185 

235 

282 

330 

368 

423 

463 

 

More than 10 
Add $25 for 

each extra 

person 

 

 

Region 2 FY 2016-17 

Assistance 

Unit Size 

 

MBSAC 
 

Housing 
 

Utilities 
 

Food 
 

Clothing 

FY 2016-17 CNI 2.76% 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

$603 

$991 

$1,227 

$1,458 

$1,666 

$1,872 

$2,052 

$2,241 

$2,421 

$2,637 

276 

365 

400 

419 

419 

419 

419 

419 

419 

419 

61 

69 

72 

76 

76 

76 

76 

76 

76 

76 

158 

337 

431 

534 

647 

748 

834 

911 

1,002 

1,082 

48 

94 

140 

185 

235 

282 

330 

368 

423 

463 

 

More than 10 
Add $25 for 

each extra 

person 
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Effective July 1, 2015   ACL 15-52 
 

 
 

http://www.dss.cahwnet.gov/lettersnotices/entres/getinfo/acl/2015/15-52.pdf
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Effective July 1, 2014   ACL 14-39 
 

 

http://www.dss.cahwnet.gov/lettersnotices/entres/getinfo/acl/2014/14-39.pdf
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Assistance 

Unit Size 

 

MBSAC 
 

Housing 
 

Utilities 
 

Food 
 

Clothing 

FY 2013-14 CNI 2.65% 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

$591 

$968 

$1,200 

$1,424 

$1,626 

$1,828 

$2,009 

$2,187 

$2,372 

$2,575 

267 

356 

390 

409 

409 

409 

409 

409 

409 

409 

57 

64 

67 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

147 

313 

400 

496 

601 

695 

775 

847 

931 

1,005 

45 

87 

130 

172 

218 

261 

306 

342 

393 

431 

More than 

10 

Add $22 for 

each extra 

person 

 

 

July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014 

 
 

 Region 1 FY 2013-14 
 

Region 2 FY 2013-14 

Assistance 

Unit Size 

 

MBSAC 
 

Housing 
 

Utilities 
 

Food 
 

Clothing 

FY 2013-14 CNI 2.65% 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

$560 

$920 

$1,139 

$1,355 

$1,547 

$1,739 

$1,907 

$2,082 

$2,249 

$2,449 

256 

339 

371 

390 

390 

390 

390 

390 

390 

390 

57 

64 

67 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

147 

313 

400 

496 

601 

695 

775 

847 

931 

1,005 

45 

87 

130 

172 

218 

261 

306 

342 

393 

431 

More than 

10 

Add $22 for 

each extra 
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July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013 
 

Region 1 FY 2012-13 
Assistance 

Unit Size 

 

MBSAC 
 

Housing 
 

Utilities 
 

Food 
 

Clothing 

FY 2012-13 CNI 2.98% 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

$576 

$943 

$1,169 

$1,387 

$1,584 

$1,781 

$1,957 

$2,131 

$2,311 

$2,509 

260 

347 

380 

398 

398 

398 

398 

398 

398 

398 

56 

62 

65 

68 

68 

68 

68 

68 

68 

68 

143 

305 

390 

483 

585 

677 

755 

825 

907 

979 

44 

85 

127 

168 

212 

254 

298 

333 

383 

420 

More than 

10 

Add $22 for 

each extra 

person 

 

 

 
Region 2 FY 2012-13 

Assistance 

Unit Size 

 

MBSAC 
 

Housing 
 

Utilities 
 

Food 
 

Clothing 

FY 2012-13 CNI 2.98% 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

$546 

$896 

$1,110 

$1,320 

$1,507 

$1,694 

$1,858 

$2,028 

$2,191 

$2,386 

249 

330 

361 

380 

380 

380 

380 

380 

380 

380 

56 

62 

65 

68 

68 

68 

68 

68 

68 

68 

143 

305 

390 

483 

585 

677 

755 

825 

907 

979 

44 

85 

127 

168 

212 

254 

298 

333 

383 

420 

More than 

10 

Add $22 for 

each extra 

person 

 

 

 

Authority: All County Letter No. 12-34 

 

 



SHD Paraphrased Regulations – Aid Tables 
CalWORKs – In-kind Income 
 

CalWORKs In-kind Tables 

 
Page: 6 7/10/16 

 

 
 

 

Authority:  All County Letter 10-34 


